Deferred tax assets

Non-capita l  losses  carry forward 497,748$   -$   -$   -$   497,748$

Share issue expenses 47,311   -   -   -   47,311

Property, plant & equipment 42,745   -   -   -   42,745

Financia l  Assets  at FVTPL 340,608   -   -   -   340,608

928,412   -   -   -   928,412

Less  va luation a l lowance (340,608)   -   -   -   (340,608)

587,804   -   -   -   587,804

Deferred tax liabilities

Mining properties  and deferred

exploration expenses (3,768,905)   -   -   -   (3,768,905)

Deferred tax liabilities (3,181,101)$   -$   -$   -$   (3,181,101)$

2011 ANNUAL REPORT GLOBEX MINING ENTERPRISES INC.   69

December 31,

2010

Canadian GAAP IFRS IFRS IFRS

Balances Adjustments Reclassifications Balance

Continuing operations

Revenues

Net option income 501,903$   - - 501,903$

Metal Royalty income 124,741   - - 124,741

Gain on sale of marketable securities 51,096   - (51,096) -

Interest income 37,341   - (37,341) -

Other 65,518   - (65,518) -

780,599   -   (153,955) 626,644   Revenues

Expenses Expenses

Salary -   - 609,030 609,030   Salary

Administration 783,287   - (329,034) 454,253   Administration

Professional fees and outside services 715,927   - (279,996) 435,931   Professional fees and outside services

Amortization 51,700   - - 51,700   Depreciation and amortization

Stock-based compensation 59,220   - (59,220) -

Stock-based payments 291,319   - 59,220 350,539   Share-based compensation and payments

Write-down of mineral properties 1,379,878   - - 1,379,878   Impairment of mineral properties and

and deferred expenses deferred exploration expenses

Loss on foreign exchange translation 6,583   - - 6,583   Loss on foreign exchange

1,327   - - 1,327   Loss on disposal of properties, plant and

equipment

3,289,241   -   -   3,289,241

Loss before income and mining taxes (2,508,642) - (153,955) (2,662,597) Income (loss) from operations

Other income (expenses)

Gain on sale of marketable securities - - 51,096 51,096   Gain on sale of investments

Interest income - - 37,341 37,341   Interest  income

Other comprehensive loss, net of taxes - - 194,313 194,313   Increase (decrease) in fair value of

financial assets

Other - - 65,518 65,518   Other

- - 348,268 348,268

Loss before income and mining taxes (2,508,642) - 194,313 (2,314,329) Income (loss) before taxes

Income and mining taxes Income and mining taxes

Current 80,896 - - 80,896   Current

Future (649,659) - 288,007   (361,652) Deferred

(568,763) - 288,007 (280,756)

Net Loss (1,939,879) - (93,694) (2,033,573)

Other comprehensive loss, net of taxes Other comprehensive loss, net of taxes

Changes in unrealized gains on available-for-sale

  of marketable securities

Unrealizable gains arising during the 245,409 - (245,409) -

period, net of taxes

Reclassification to earnings of gains (51,096) - 51,096 -

realized, net of taxes

194,313 - (194,313) -

Comprehensive loss (1,745,566) - (288,007) (2,033,573) Shareholders of the Company

Income (loss) attributable to:

- - (2,033,573) (2,033,573) Shareholders of the Company

Total comprehensive income (loss)

attributable to:

The table which follows provides a line by line reconciliation of the Consolidated Statement of Income (Loss) and

Comprehensive Income (Loss):

Loss on disposal of property and

equipment

Income (loss) and comprehensive income

(loss) for the year

70   GLOBEX MINING ENTERPRISES INC. 2011 ANNUAL REPORT

The following table displays the reclassification of items as reflected on the Statement of Financial Position:

December 31, January 1,

2009 2010

Canadian GAAP IFRS IFRS IFRS

Balances Adjustments Reclassifications Balance IFRS Accounts